

Special Meeting Minutes

Thursday , February 2, 2023 6:00 P.M.

Members In Attendance:

Alderman Simeon Profit Alderman Janice Fleming Alderman Wysinger Cleveland

The Town of Richwood met for a Special Meeting held February 2, 2023 at 6:00 P.M. at the Richwood Multi-Purpose Center, 2710 Martin Luther King Drive, Richwood, Louisiana to consider the following business:

- I. **Meeting Called** to Order @ 6:12 P.M.
- II. Prayer
- III. Pledge of Allegiance in unison
- IV. Roll Call: (3) Aldermen present at time of roll call (2) Absent

Present: Alderman Simeon Profit Alderman Janice Fleming

Alderman Wysinger Cleveland

Absent: Alderman Wilbert Reed Jr. Alderman Leola Keys

V. Adoption of the Agenda:

It was motioned by Alderman Simeon Profit and seconded by Alderman Janice Fleming to adopt the agenda as presented.

The record shall reflect a vote was taken with the following results: (3) Votes Yes to adopt the agenda as presented.

VI. Public Comments as They Relate to Items on the Agenda.

** No Comments

VII. Adoption of Ordinance 2022-04; An ordinance adopting the town's expenditures for the year beginning July 1, 2022 thru June 30, 2023.

It was motioned by Alderman Simeon Profit and seconded by Alderman Janice Fleming to adopt Ordinance 2022-04

• The record shall reflect there was a vote taken with the following results: (3) Votes Yes to adopt of Ordinance 2022-04 (An ordinance adopting the town's expenditures for the year beginning July 1, 2022 thru June 30, 2023.)

VIII. Adjournment:

It was motioned by Alderman Simeon Profit and seconded by Alderman Janice Fleming to adjourn the meeting @ 6:14 p.m.